



**MILWAUKEE  
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.1*

**Group A: EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (ESY) with CLUB RECREATION PROGRAM**

Program	Sites	Type of Bus	Durham School Services, Inc.	First Student, Inc.	GO Riteway Transportation Group	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (ESY)	Gaenslen	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Gaenslen	Orthopedic Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Gaenslen	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	Gaenslen	Small Bus Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	\$180.00	\$275.00	\$158.87
	Grant	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Grant	Orthopedic Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Grant	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	Grant	Small Bus Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	\$180.00	\$275.00	\$158.87
	Obama	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Obama	Orthopedic Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Obama	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	Obama	Small Bus Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	\$180.00	\$275.00	\$158.87
	South	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	South	Orthopedic Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	South	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	South	Small Bus Cost for paired tier run	No Bid	\$220.00	\$180.00	\$275.00	\$158.87
CLUB RECREATION	Gaenslen	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Gaenslen	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$47.69
	Grant	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Grant	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$47.69
	Obama	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Obama	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$47.69

South	Orthopedic Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
South	Small Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$47.69

<b>Maximum Total Number of Orthopedically Equipped Small Buses Available on Any Day</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>No Limit</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
---	----------	-----------------	----------	----------	----------

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to three vendors, as indicated by highlight →**

\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.

**No bid response received from:**

Durham School Services, Inc.



**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.2*

**Group B: SUMMER ACADEMY SUPER SITE with CLC PROGRAM**

Program	Sites	Type of Bus	Durham School Services, Inc.	First Student, Inc.	GO Riteway Transportation Group	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.
<b>SUMMER ACADEMY SUPER SITE</b>	Carson Elementary School	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	Clarke Street	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	Franklin	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
	Gaenslen	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$95.34
<b>CLC PROGRAM</b>	Carson Elementary School	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$47.69
	Clarke Street	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$47.69
	Franklin	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$47.69
	Gaenslen	Large Bus cost for single tier run	No Bid	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$47.69

<b>Maximum Total Number of Large Buses Available on Any Day</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>No Limit</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>No Limit</b>	<b>100</b>
---	----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	------------

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to one vendor, as indicated by highlight**



\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.

**No bid response received from:**  
Durham School Services, Inc.



**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.3*  
Group C, Group D, Group E, Group F, Group G

Site	Address	Type of Bus	Stay with Group	Durham School Services, Inc.	First Student, Inc.	GO Riteway Transportation Group	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.
AMF Bowlero	11737 West Burleigh Street, Wauwatosa, WI	Cost per Large Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Barack Obama	5075 N Sherman Blvd, Milwaukee, WI 53209	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Betty Brinn	929 E Wisconsin Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Brown Deer Park	7835 N. Green Bay Rd., Brown Deer, WI 53217	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$126.00
Burbank Wading Pool	6035 W. Adler Street Milwaukee, WI	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Camp Silverbrook	2561 W Decorah Rd, West Bend, WI 53095	Cost per Large Bus	Yes	\$240.00	\$280.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$294.00
Comedy Sportz	420 S 1st St, Milwaukee, WI 53204	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Country Springs Hotel	2810 Golf Rd, Pewaukee, WI 53072	Cost per Large Bus	Yes	\$145.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$294.00
Discovery World	500 N. Harbor Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Feeding America	1700 W. Fond Du Lac Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53205	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Greenfield Park / Cool Waters	2028 S. 124 St., West Allis, WI 53227	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Guest House	1216 N. 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53205	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Habitat Restore	3015 N. 114th St. Wauwatosa, WI 53222	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Havenwoods State Forest	6141 N. Hopkins St. Milwaukee, WI 53209	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Hawthorn Glen	1130 N. 60th St., Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Indian Mound Reservation	37612 Indian Mound Rd, Oconomowoc, WI 53066	Cost per Large Bus	Yes	\$240.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$294.00
Jewish Museum Milwaukee	1360 N Prospect Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Jones Island Waste Water Reclamation Facility	700 E Jones St, Milwaukee, WI 53207	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Junior Achievement	11111 W Liberty Dr, Milwaukee, WI 53224	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$168.00
Kayla's Playground	3723 W Puetz Rd, Franklin	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Keep Greater Milwaukee Beautiful/Milwaukee Recycling Facility	1313 W. Mt. Vernon Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Lake Park	2975 N Lake Park Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53211	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Lakeshore Park	Hank Aaron State Trail, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Large Bus	Yes	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$168.00
Lancaster School	4931 N 68th St Milwaukee Wi 53225	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Lapham Peak	W329 N846 County C, Delafield, WI 53018	Cost per Large Bus	Yes	\$240.00	\$160.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$292.00
Miller Park / Helfaer Field	1 Brewers Way, Milwaukee, WI 53214	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Milwaukee Central Library	814 W. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Milwaukee County Zoo	10001 W Bluemound Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53226	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$155.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Milwaukee Public Museum	800 W Wells St, Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Mitchell Library	906 W Historic Mitchell St, Milwaukee, WI 53204	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Oak Ridge Farms	S40w35961 County Rd C, Dousman, WI 53118	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$240.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$350.00	\$252.00
Ridge Theater	5200 S Moorland Rd, New Berlin, WI 53151	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$168.00
Schlitz Audubon Nature Center	1111 E. Brown Deer Rd., Milwaukee, WI 53217	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
South Division High School	1515 W Lapham Blvd. Milwaukee Wi 53204	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
TARBASE Wisconsin	5130 W. Silver Spring Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53218	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00

Stepping Stones Horse Farm	1439 92nd St, Franksville, WI 53126	Cost per Large Bus	Yes	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$252.00
Stone Fire Pizza	5320 S Moorland Rd, New Berlin, WI 53151	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$168.00
Urban Ecology - Washington Park	1859 N. 40th St., Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Urban Ecology -Menomonee Valley	3700 W. Pierce St., Milwaukee, WI 53215	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
We Energies	231 W Michigan St, Milwaukee, WI 53203	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Wehr Nature Center	9701 W. College Avenue Franklin, WI 53132	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Wick Field	5225 West Vliet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost per Large Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
AMF Bowlero	11737 West Burleigh Street, Wauwatosa, WI	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Barack Obama	5075 N Sherman Blvd, Milwaukee, WI 53209	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Betty Brinn	929 E Wisconsin Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Brown Deer Park	7835 N. Green Bay Rd., Brown Deer, WI 53217	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$126.00
Burbank Wading Pool	6035 W. Adler Street Milwaukee, WI	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Camp Silverbrook	2561 W Decorah Rd, West Bend, WI 53095	Cost per Small Bus	Yes	\$240.00	\$280.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$294.00
Comedy Sportz	420 S 1st St, Milwaukee, WI 53204	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Country Springs Hotel	2810 Golf Rd, Pewaukee, WI 53072	Cost per Small Bus	Yes	\$145.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$294.00
Discovery World	500 N. Harbor Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Feeding America	1700 W. Fond Du Lac Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53205	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Greenfield Park / Cool Waters	2028 S. 124 St., West Allis, WI 53227	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Guest House	1216 N. 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53205	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Habitat Restore	3015 N. 114th St. Wauwatosa, WI 53222	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Havenwoods State Forest	6141 N. Hopkins St. Milwaukee, WI 53209	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Hawthorn Glen	1130 N. 60th St., Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Indian Mound Reservation	37612 Indian Mound Rd, Oconomowoc, WI 53066	Cost per Small Bus	Yes	\$240.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$294.00
Jewish Museum Milwaukee	1360 N Prospect Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Jones Island Waste Water Reclamation Facility	700 E Jones St, Milwaukee, WI 53207	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Junior Achievement	11111 W Liberty Dr, Milwaukee, WI 53224	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$168.00
Kayla's Playground	3723 W Puetz Rd, Franklin	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Keep Greater Milwaukee Beautiful/Milwaukee Recycling Facility	1313 W. Mt. Vernon Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$98.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Lake Park	2975 N Lake Park Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53211	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Lakeshore Park	Hank Aaron State Trail, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost per Small Bus	Yes	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$168.00
Lancaster School	4931 N 68th St Milwaukee WI 53225	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Lapham Peak	W329 N846 County C, Delafield, WI 53018	Cost per Small Bus	Yes	\$240.00	\$160.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$292.00
Miller Park / Helfaer Field	1 Brewers Way, Milwaukee, WI 53214	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Milwaukee Central Library	814 W. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Milwaukee County Zoo	10001 W Bluemound Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53226	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$155.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Milwaukee Public Museum	800 W Wells St, Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Mitchell Library	906 W Historic Mitchell St, Milwaukee, WI 53204	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Oak Ridge Farms	S40w35961 County Rd C, Dousman, WI 53118	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$240.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$350.00	\$252.00
Ridge Theater	5200 S Moorland Rd, New Berlin, WI 53151	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$168.00
Schlitz Audubon Nature Center	1111 E. Brown Deer Rd., Milwaukee, WI 53217	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
South Division High School	1515 W Lapham Blvd. Milwaukee WI 53204	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
TARBASE Wisconsin	5130 W. Silver Spring Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53218	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Stepping Stones Horse Farm	1439 92nd St, Franksville, WI 53126	Cost per Small Bus	Yes	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$285.00	\$400.00	\$252.00
Stone Fire Pizza	5320 S Moorland Rd, New Berlin, WI 53151	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$168.00
Urban Ecology - Washington Park	1859 N. 40th St., Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Urban Ecology -Menomonee Valley	3700 W. Pierce St., Milwaukee, WI 53215	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
We Energies	231 W Michigan St, Milwaukee, WI 53203	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
Wehr Nature Center	9701 W. College Avenue Franklin, WI 53132	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$126.00
Wick Field	5225 West Vliet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost per Small Bus	No	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$126.00
AMF Bowlero	11737 West Burleigh Street, Wauwatosa, WI	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Barack Obama	5075 N Sherman Blvd, Milwaukee, WI 53209	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Betty Brinn	929 E Wisconsin Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Brown Deer Park	7835 N. Green Bay Rd., Brown Deer, WI 53217	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Burbank Wading Pool	6035 W. Adler Street Milwaukee, WI	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Camp Silverbrook	2561 W Decorah Rd, West Bend, WI 53095	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	Yes	No Bid	\$280.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Comedy Sportz	420 S 1st St, Milwaukee, WI 53204	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Country Springs Hotel	2810 Golf Rd, Pewaukee, WI 53072	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	Yes	No Bid	\$260.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Discovery World	500 N. Harbor Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Feeding America	1700 W. Fond Du Lac Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53205	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Greenfield Park / Cool Waters	2028 S. 124 St., West Allis, WI 53227	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Guest House	1216 N. 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53205	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Habitat Restore	3015 N. 114th St. Wauwatosa, WI 53222	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$98.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Havenwoods State Forest	6141 N. Hopkins St. Milwaukee, WI 53209	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$98.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Hawthorn Glen	1130 N. 60th St., Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$98.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Indian Mound Reservation	37612 Indian Mound Rd, Oconomowoc, WI 53066	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	Yes	No Bid	\$260.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Jewish Museum Milwaukee	1360 N Prospect Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Jones Island Waste Water Reclamation Facility	700 E Jones St, Milwaukee, WI 53207	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Junior Achievement	11111 W Liberty Dr, Milwaukee, WI 53224	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Kayla's Playground	3723 W Puetz Rd, Franklin	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Keep Greater Milwaukee								
Beautiful/Milwaukee Recycling Facility	1313 W. Mt. Vernon Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$98.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Lake Park	2975 N Lake Park Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53211	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Lakeshore Park	Hank Aaron State Trail, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	Yes	No Bid	\$160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Lancaster School	4931 N 68th St Milwaukee WI 53225	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Lapham Peak	W329 N846 County C, Delafield, WI 53018	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	Yes	No Bid	\$160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Miller Park / Helfaer Field	1 Brewers Way, Milwaukee, WI 53214	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Milwaukee Central Library	814 W. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Milwaukee County Zoo	10001 W Bluemound Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53226	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Museum	800 W Wells St, Milwaukee, WI 53233	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mitchell Library	906 W Historic Mitchell St, Milwaukee, WI 53204	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Oak Ridge Farms	S40w35961 County Rd C, Dousman, WI 53118	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$260.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Ridge Theater	5200 S Moorland Rd, New Berlin, WI 53151	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$120.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Schlitz Audubon Nature Center	1111 E. Brown Deer Rd., Milwaukee, WI 53217	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
South Division High School	1515 W Lapham Blvd. Milwaukee WI 53204	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
STARBASE Wisconsin	5130 W. Silver Spring Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53218	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$120.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Stepping Stones Horse Farm	1439 92nd St, Franksville, WI 53126	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	Yes	No Bid	\$180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Stone Fire Pizza	5320 S Moorland Rd, New Berlin, WI 53151	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$120.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Urban Ecology - Washington Park	1859 N. 40th St., Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Urban Ecology - Menomonee Valley	3700 W. Pierce St., Milwaukee, WI 53215	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$102.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
We Energies	231 W Michigan St, Milwaukee, WI 53203	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wehr Nature Center	9701 W. College Avenue Franklin, WI 53132	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wick Field	5225 West Vliet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208	Cost for Wheelchair Bus	No	No Bid	\$110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to three vendors, as indicated by highlight** →

\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.



**MILWAUKEE  
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.4*  
**Group H: DEVIN HARRIS PLAYGROUND**

<b>Activity</b>	<b>Bus Size</b>	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Durham School Services, Inc.</b>	<b>First Student, Inc.</b>	<b>GO Riteway Transportation Group</b>	<b>Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.</b>	<b>Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.</b>
Devin Harris Playground League	65 Passenger	Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Round Trip to and from Playground Sites	No Bid	No Bid	\$235.00	\$225.00	\$175.00

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to one vendor, as indicated by highlight** → 

\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.

**No bid responses received from:**  
Durham School Services, Inc.  
First Student, Inc.



**MILWAUKEE  
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.5*  
**Group I: SUMMER CLC EXCEL PROGRAM**

Site	Address	Type of Bus	Durham School Services, Inc.	First Student, Inc.	GO Riteway Transportation Group	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.
Juneau Campus	6415 Mt. Vernon Avenue	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Riverside High School	1615 E. Locust St.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Madison High School	8135 W. Florist	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
VHD Institute of Cosmetology	7213 W Burleigh St.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Harley Museum	400 W Canal St.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Bradford Beach	2272 N Lincoln Memorial Dr.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Discovery World	500 N Harbor Dr.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Gordon Park	2828 N Humboldt Blvd	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Madam Chino's Shop	1737A N Palmer St.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Goodwill Store	6055 N 91st St.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
MIAD - Milwaukee Institute of Art & Design	273 Erie St.	Small Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$325.00	\$210.00
Juneau Campus	6415 Mt. Vernon Avenue	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Riverside High School	1615 E. Locust St.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Madison High School	8135 W. Florist	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
VHD Institute of Cosmetology	7213 W Burleigh St.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Harley Museum	400 W Canal St.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Bradford Beach	2272 N Lincoln Memorial Dr.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Discovery World	500 N Harbor Dr.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Gordon Park	2828 N Humboldt Blvd	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Madam Chino's Shop	1737A N Palmer St.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
Goodwill Store	6055 N 91st St.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$175.00	\$210.00
MIAD - Milwaukee Institute of Art & Design	273 Erie St.	Large Bus Flat Rate, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$325.00	\$210.00

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to two vendors, as indicated by highlight** →

**\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.**

**No bid responses received from:**  
Durham School Services, Inc.  
GO Riteway Transportation Group





**MILWAUKEE  
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.6*  
**Group J: SUMMER STARS TEEN PROGRAM**

Activity	Bus Size	Cost	Durham School Services, Inc.	First Student, Inc.	GO Riteway Transportation Group	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.
Summer Stars Shuttle	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	No Bid	No Bid	\$295.00	No Bid	\$210.00

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to one vendor, as indicated by highlight** →

\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.

**No bid responses received from:**  
Durham School Services, Inc.  
First Student, Inc.  
Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc. □



**MILWAUKEE  
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation  
B 5763 Transportation for Summer Programs  
Opening Date: April 20, 2018**

*Appendix C.7*

**Group K: SUMMER PLAYGROUND TRAVELING ADVENTURES**

Activity	Bus Size	Cost	Durham School Services, Inc.	First Student, Inc.	GO Riteway Transportation Group	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.
Stonefire Pizza	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Jelly Belly	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$285.00	\$300.00	\$294.00
Kids in Motion	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Miller Park Stadium	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Cool Waters Outdoor Pool	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Jackson Park Outdoor Pool	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Bowlero Lanes	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Milwaukee County Zoo	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Schlitz Aquatic Center	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
Incrediroll	65 Passenger	Flat Rate Cost, Per Bus, Per Day	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$168.00
<b>Maximum Total Number of Buses Available on Any Day</b>			<b>No Limit</b>	<b>No Limit</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>No Limit</b>	<b>75</b>

**\*\*Specific locations awarded to two vendors, as indicated by highlight →**

\*\*Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation will be posted when the evaluation had been completed.